equivalent is based on a conversion rate of $1.0429 C$/US$, which is the Bank of Canada noon buying rate on October 31, 2013.

(5) The Acquisition Payments required pursuant to the Property Acquisition Agreement amount to US$45,000. The Canadian dollar equivalent is
based on a conversion rate of $1.0429 C$/US$, which is the Bank of Canada noon buying rate on October 31, 2013.

There may be circumstances, where for business reasons, a reallocation of funds may be necessary in order for the Resulting
Issuer to achieve its stated business objectives.

See “Part IV – Information Concerning the Resulting Issuer – Available Funds and Principal Purposes.”

Selected Pro Forma Financial Information

The following table sets out certain financial information for each of Zuri and Phoenix as at July 31, 2013, as well as unaudited
pro forma financial information for the Resulting Issuer, after giving effect to the Amalgamation.  The following information
should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Resulting Issuer.  See “Schedule C – Pro
Forma Financial Statements of the Resulting Issuer”.

Zuri
as at July 31, 2013

Phoenix
as at August 31, 2013

Pro-forma
adjustments

Pro Forma Resulting
Issuer

Cash and Cash
Equivalents $153,328 $Nil $1,539,577 $1,692,905
Other Receivables  $3,265 $5,979 - $9,244
Advances to related
parties - - - -
Mineral Rights - $60,000 $180,423 $240,423
Total Assets $156,593 $65,979 $1,720,000 $1,942,572
Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities $27,452 $157,903 - $185,355
Total Liabilities  $27,452 $157,903 - $185,355
Share Capital 186,593 $60,016 $1,489,127 $1,735,736
Share-based Payment
Reserve $38,120 - $88,480 $126,600
Warrant Reserve $19,060 - $453,440 $472,500
Accumulated Deficit ($114,632) ($151,940) ($311,047) ($577,619)
Total Equity   $129,141 ($91,924) $1,720,000 $1,757,217
Total Liabilities &
Shareholders’ Equity $156,593 $65,979 $1,720,000 $1,942,572

Stock Exchange Listing and Market Price of Zuri’s Shares

The Resulting Issuer’s Shares will continue to be listed on the Exchange and will trade under the new trading symbol “PXA”.
The market price for the Zuri Shares on the date of the announcement of the Amalgamation was $0.05 per share.  As of the
date of this Filing Statement, the last trading price of price Zuri Shares was $0.05 per share.

Phoenix is a private company and its shares are not listed on the Exchange.

Conflicts of Interest

- 15 -

Zuri is not aware of any conflicts of interest in connection with the Transaction.

[…]

exchange rates and the degree of volatility of these rates. The Company is not currently
exposed to the risk since the Company does not have any balances or transactions in
foreign currency.

SCHEDULE "C"

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION FOR THE RESULTING ISSUER AS AT
JULY 31, 2013

Zuri Capital Corp.

Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position
July 31, 2013

(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

CONTENTS

Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position   2
Notes to the Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position   3 - 11

Zuri Capital Corp.
Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position
(unaudited)
As at July 31, 2013
(in Canadian dollars)

- 2 -

 Zuri Capital
Corp.

(As at July 31,
2013)

Phoenix Gold
Resources Ltd.
(As at August

31, 2013)

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

Pro-Forma
Resulting

Issuer
Assets
Current Assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents 153,328 - (e) 2,000,000 1,692,905
  (g) (160,000)
  (i) (36,502)
  (j) (96,990)
  (k) (46,931)
  (l) (120,000)
  Other receivables 3,265 5,979 - 9,244
 156,593 5,979 1,539,577 1,702,149

 Advances to Related Parties - - - -
 Intangible Assets:
   Mineral rights

-

60,000 (i)

36,502

240,423

  (j) 96,990
  (k) 46,931
Total Assets 156,593 65,979 1,720,000 1,942,572
Liabilities
Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities

27,452

157,903

-

185,355
Total Liabilities 27,452 157,903 - 185,355

Shareholders’ Equity

  Share Capital

  Share-based Payment Reserve

  Warrant Reserve

186,593

38,120

19,060

60,016

-

-

(a)
(b)
(e)
(f)

(g)
(h)
(a)
(d)
(h)
(a)
(c)
(f)

(186,593)
400,000

2,000,000
(467,000)
(160,000)
(97,280)
(38,120)

29,320
97,280

(19,060)
5,500

467,000

1,735,736

126,600

472,500

  Accumulated Deficit (114,632) (151,940) (a) 243,773 (577,619)
  (b) (400,000)
  (c) (5,500)
  (d) (29,320)
  (l) (120,000)
Total Equity 129,141 (91,924) 1,720,000 1,757,217
Total Liabilities & Shareholders’
Equity 156,593

65,979

1,720,000

1,942,572

Zuri Capital Corp.
Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position
(unaudited)
As at July 31, 2013
(in Canadian dollars)

- 3 -

Pro-forma assumptions:

(a) Record the acquisition of net assets of Phoenix Gold Resources Ltd. – see note 3(a)
(b) Record the consideration paid for the acquisition: 4,000,000 common shares issued – see note 3(a)
(c) Record the consideration paid for the acquisition: 200,000 warrants issued – see note 3(a)
(d) Record the consideration paid for the acquisition: 400,000 stock options issued – see note 3(a)